RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 69-71

WHEREAS, the economic activities of The Papago Tribe are developing at an ever-increasing rate; and

WHEREAS, the increased pace of activity demands close scrutiny of the financial condition of the Tribe at all times; and

WHEREAS, it has been suggested to The Papago Council that more frequent financial reports be given the Council by both the Districts and the Tribal Business Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that

- The Bureau of Indian Affairs be requested to furnish a written District financial report every three months, beginning immediately, to The Papago Council; and
- 2. The Tribal financial report be given to The Papago Council no less often than every three months, beginning immediately.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 27th day of September, 1971, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 20 for, -0- against, -0- not voting and 2 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe, ratified by The Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

> PAPAGO AGENCY SELLS, ARIZONA

ATTEST:

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Superintendent

The Papago Agency

Q 10 11 12 APPROVED: